
FINAL SELECTION FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
 

ANNEXURE - I 
 
SRIKAKULAM CIRCLE - ROSTER FITMENT 
 
Jr. Assistant (Backlog – Nil, General – 15; Total – 15) 
Backlog – Nil; General – 15 Nos. (R.No. 11 to 25) 
 

S. 
No. 

R. 
No 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY_ID Marks 
Inservice 

marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

1 11 OC Open 4372000459 SRINIVASA RAO 
RAPARTHI 11/04/1988 M BC-D 69   69 

2 12 OC (W) Open 4012000501 KAMADA GEETHA 19/04/1982 F BC-A 59   59 

3 13 OC (Ex-
Ser) Open 4482000269 

PUKKELLA 
JANARDHANA 
RAO 

20/11/1981 M BC-A 57   57 

4 14 BC-C Local 4112000281 VEMAGIRI MARY 
SUBHASHINI 13/08/1982 F BC-C 43   43 

5 15 OC Local 4412000005 PONDORA 
NARESH BEHERA 11/04/1991 M BC-A 65   65 

6 16 SC Local 4242000133 SANTOSH KUMAR 
VADAMA 30/08/1987 M SC 56   56 

7 17 OC (W) Local 4352000313 R NIRMALA 06/06/1992 F OC 59   59 
8 18 BC-D (W) Local 4412000410 SADHU SADHANA 28/08/1990 F BC-D 57   57 

9 19 BC-E (W) Local 4502000417 MOHAMMED 
NAZMEEN 11/03/1990 F BC-E 38   38 

10 20 BC-A   Local 4432000230 CHINTADA 
AJAYKUMAR 01/08/1991 M BC-A 61   61 



S. 
No. 

R. 
No 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY_ID Marks 
Inservice 

marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

11 21 OC Local 4272000713 TEJESWARA RAO 
GODDU 30/05/1988 M BC-D 63   63 

12 22 SC (W) Local 4242000035 ARASADA 
BHARATHI RANI 12/06/1990 F SC 47   47 

13 23 OC (W) Local 4162000268 KADAMBALA 
DIVYA 15/06/1992 F BC-D 58   58 

14 24 BC-B   Local 4522000014 PAPPU 
SIMHACHALAM 10/06/1990 M BC-B 61   61 

15 25 ST   Local 4352000348 KOSANGI 
RAVIKUMAR 11/07/1992 M ST 56   56 

 



VIZIANAGARAM CIRCLE - ROSTER FITMENT 
Jr. Assistant (Backlog -1; General – 7; Total – 8) 
 

S. 
No
. 

R. 
N
o 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET
_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY_

ID Marks Inservice 
marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

Backlog – 1 No. 

1 4 BC-A(W) Open 4172000254 RONANKI 
VANITHASREE 21/05/1985 F BC-A 58   58 

General – 7 Nos. (R.No. 9 to 15) 
2 9 OC  Local 4302000680 VUMMIREDDI SRINU 15/08/1991 M BC-D 62   62 
3 10 BC-B (W) Local 4322000052 SWATHI PATNALA 06/07/1987 F BC-B 56   56 

4 11 OC Local 4272000114 AJJADA RAVI 
KUMAR 01/06/1989 M BC-A 61   61 

5 12 OC (W) Local 4422000303 GOVVALA 
GEETHAALEKHYA 14/02/1991 F BC-B 58   58 

6 13 OC (Ex-Ser) Local 4462000212 BARLA GOPALA RAO 25/08/1977 M BC-D 55   55 

7 14 BC-C Local 4422000225 EDPUGANTI 
SAMUEL RAJU 04/06/1990 M BC-C 55   55 

8 15 OC Local 4302000897 RAVI KUMAR 
ARISETTI 10/06/1988 M OC 60   60 

 
 



VISAKHAPATNAM CIRCLE - ROSTER FITMENT 
Jr. Assistant (Backlog- Nil; General – 19; Total – 19) 
Backlog – Nil; General – 19 Nos. (R.No. 12 to 30) 
 

S. 
No
. 

R. 
N
o 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET
_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDE

R 
COMMUNITY

_ID Marks Inservice 
marks 

Total 
Marks 

includin
g 

Inservice 

1 12 OC (W) Open 4202000142 KELLA SATYA VATHI 01/07/1989 F BC-B 60   60 

2 13 OC (Ex-Ser) Open 4202000281 KONDA RAMA RAJU 01/01/1981 M BC-A 57   57 

3 14 BC-C Open 4282000033 TANGIDIPALLI 
MANOHAR 15/06/1985 M BC-C 57   57 

4 15 OC Local 4542000128 LALAM KONDABABU 26/06/1982 M BC-D 61   61 

5 16 SC Local 4352000318 DINAKAR NAG 
NUNABARTHI 28/08/1985 M SC 58   58 

6 17 OC (W) Local 4512000264 JAYALAKSHMI 
RUTTULA 14/06/1987 F OC 59   59 

7 18 BC-D (W) Local 4272000528 PAKKURTHI 
ALEKHYA YADAV 27/10/1991 F BC-D 57   57 

8 19 BC-E (W) Local 4292000581 MEHRUNNISA 
MOHAMMED 23/08/1985 F BC-E 57   57 

9 20 BC-A   Local 4552000058 JEEVANKUMAR 
BAMMIDI 25/06/1984 M BC-A 59   59 

10 21 OC Local 4262000412 RAVI CHARAN TEJA 
ABHYUDAYA 23/11/1986 M OC 61   61 

11 22 SC (W) Local 4262000840 SAMATHA REDDY 01/08/1988 F SC 52   52 

12 23 OC (W) Local 4552000256 VENKATA S D 
PADMAVATHI A 14/02/1988 F OC 59   59 

13 24 BC-B   Local 4372000708 SANTHOSHKUMAR 
KAKI 06/04/1987 M BC-B 59   59 



S. 
No
. 

R. 
N
o 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET
_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDE

R 
COMMUNITY

_ID Marks Inservice 
marks 

Total 
Marks 

includin
g 

Inservice 

14 25 ST   Local 4482000116 KONTHELI RAVI 
PRASAD 22/08/1991 M ST 49   49 

15 26 OC Local 4292000253 SIRLAM N V S 
SATISH 13/08/1987 M BC-D 61   61 

16 27 SC Local 4262000171 THOTA RAJESH 03/05/1986 M SC 56   56 

17 28 OC Local 4192000336 GURUGUBELLI M 
KRISHNA 14/04/1990 M BC-A 61   61 

18 29 BC-A Local 4062000315 R CHANDRA 
SEKHAR 22/08/1982 M BC-A 58   58 

19 30 OC (W) Local 4292000267 KONA TEJASWI 18/06/1992 F OC 59   59 



RAJAHMUNDRY CIRCLE - ROSTER FITMENT 
Jr. Assistant (Backlog – Nil, General – 59; Total - 59) 
[Backlog – Nil; General – 59 Nos. (R.No. 32 to 90)] 
 

S. 
No. 

R. 
No 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY
_ID Marks Inservice 

marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

1 32 OC Open 4102000683 SARADA KOVVALI 15/10/1969 F OC 51 20 71 

2 33 ST Open 4262000611 CHENDA VITHAL 
MURTHY 01/07/1991 M ST 58   58 

3 34 OC (W) Open 4372000275 PUSHPA PRIYANKA 
BALA 30/06/1992 F OC 63   63 

4 35 BC-B Open 4222000381 SURESH ARATIKATLA 17/07/1987 M BC-B 62   62 

5 36 OC Open 4332000351 P V LAKSHMI RAJYAM 21/05/1966 F OC 48 20 68 

6 37 OC (Ex-
Ser) Open 4172000165 SRINIVAS ACHANTA 21/04/1977 M OC 55   55 

7 38 OC (W) Open 4252000191 SAILAJA PALAGUMMI 15/06/1987 F OC 61   61 

8 39 BC-D   Open 4372000108 SIVA KIMIDI 10/06/1990 M BC-D 62   62 

9 40 OC Open 4472000210 ULALA N CH 
MOULIYADAV 18/06/1989 M BC-D 68   68 

10 41 SC Open 4152000365 PURAMU 
VENKATESWARLU 12/06/1972 M SC 48 16 64 

11 42 OC Open 4432000060 GURI REDDINAIDU 28/08/1989 M BC-D 66   66 
12 43 BC-D Local 4192000198 YERRA HARIBABU 19/03/1987 M BC-D 61   61 

13 44 BC-E   Local 4502000378 MOHAMMED FAIZ 
AHMED 16/08/1979 M BC-E 58   58 

14 45 BC-A (W) Local 4192000041 K SOMASRI SUDHA 
RANI 14/12/1983 F BC-A 54   54 



S. 
No. 

R. 
No 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY
_ID Marks Inservice 

marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

15 46 OC Local 4372000463 GOKA JAI SANTHOSH 
PAVAN KUMAR 17/06/1992 M OC 65   65 

16 47 SC (W) Local 4322000235 USHASRI KUNCHE 31/08/1979 F SC 53   53 

17 48 OC (Sports) Local 4222000288 MADDURI KALATULASI 05/01/1989 F OC 37   37 

18 49 BC-B (W) Local 4012000732 VIJAYESWARI 
KUDUPUDI 10/06/1989 F BC-B 55   55 

19 50 OC (W) Local 4532000203 GANJI ANANTHA 
LAKSHMI 09/01/1992 F BC-D 59   59 

20 51 OC Local 4152000205 BOKKA VEERA 
SURYAM 10/12/1981 M BC-B 45 19 64 

21 52 SC Local 4102000914 P SRINIVASA RAO 10/10/1976 M SC 34 20 54 

22 53 OC Local 4062000091 DEGALA ANAND 
KUMAR 25/05/1982 M OC 46 18 64 

23 54 BC-A Local 4382000018 K MADHUSUDHANA 
RAO 20/07/1986 M BC-A 61   61 

24 55 OC (W) Local 4462000123 
SANKARASETTY A 
NAGA VENKATA 
LAKSHMI 

20/08/1992 F OC 59   59 

25 56 OC-PH 
(OH) Local 4412000217 BANDARU 

ADINARAYANA MURTY 10/08/1985 M OC 57   57 

26 57 OC Local 4052000191 K DURGARAO 
KUMMARAPURUGU 20/06/1982 M OC 55 8 63 

27 58 ST (W) Local 4312000336 SINGAM VENKATA 
PRASANTHI 05/05/1988 F ST 43   43 

28 59 OC (W) Local 4392000250 NELLI NAGA CHANDRA 
RENUKA 12/06/1980 F SC 58   58 



S. 
No. 

R. 
No 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY
_ID Marks Inservice 

marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

29 60 BC-B Local 4532000220 VENKATARATNAM 
ANISETTI 08/05/1988 M BC-B 60   60 

30 61 OC Local 4062000278 KAPAVARAPU 
SATYANARAYANA 18/06/1977 M OC 46 16 62 

31 62 SC Local 4092000135 PILLA VISHNU 25/06/1987 M SC 54   54 
32 63 OC Local 4332000486 SATISH PALEPU 12/04/1984 M BC-A 62   62 

33 64 BC-D (W) Local 4232000446 JAMMI YASODA DEVI 04/05/1988 F BC-D 56   56 

34 65 OC (W) Local 4332000091 ARCHANA KUMARI 
GADDAM 17/07/1986 F BC-A 58   58 

35 66 SC (W) Local 4182000001 BATTINA GURU 
KUMARI 15/06/1977 F SC 50   50 

36 67 OC Local 4212000204 B DINESH KUMAR 14/08/1985 M BC-B 62   62 

37 68 BC-D Local 4082000014 S PAVAN KUMAR 
TATAJI 18/06/1984 M BC-D 59   59 

38 69 BC-E Local 4252000464 BASHEER AHAMMAD 
MAHAMMAD 09/06/1987 M BC-E 56   56 

39 70 BC-A Local 4282000499 KROVVIDI V V S 
NARAYANA 03/07/1983 M BC-A 59   59 

40 71 OC (W) Local 4282000326 ALAMURI ANITHA 01/11/1990 F BC-C 58   58 

41 72 SC Local 4302000292 PRAVEEN KUMAR 
GIDLA 28/05/1989 M SC 54   54 

42 73 OC Local 4492000055 NAVEEN KUMAR 
KOTHAPALLI 25/07/1988 M OC 62   62 

43 74 BC-B Local 4532000212 DONEPUDI 
DURGASRINIVASARAO 24/04/1979 M BC-B 59   59 



S. 
No. 

R. 
No 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY
_ID Marks Inservice 

marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

44 75 ST Local 4502000110 NIRUGONDULA R 
KUMAR 22/05/1981 M ST 49   49 

45 76 OC Local 4332000627 CHALLA DEEPTHI 
SOWMYA 12/01/1989 F BC-B 62   62 

46 77 SC Local 4412000368 TATAPUDI KRANTHI 
KIRAN 31/08/1992 M SC 54   54 

47 78 OC (W) Local 4012000908 TEKUMALLA LAVANYA 
LATHA 03/06/1979 F OC 57   57 

48 79 BC-A Local 4542000187 SUBRAHMANYAM 
KOVVURI 02/09/1986 M BC-A 58   58 

49 80 OC Local 4502000414 L REVATHI 
UPADHYAYULA 10/06/1989 F OC 62   62 

50 81 BC-B (W) Local 4402000375 JAKKILINKI SAHITHI 05/05/1992 F BC-B 55   55 
51 82 OC Local 4232000318 GUBBALA KISHORE 15/01/1990 M BC-B 62   62 

52 83 ST Local 4442000514 MANUPATI RAMBABU 03/05/1985 M ST 46   46 

53 84 OC (W) Local 4252000579 K MOHANA 
PRIYAMVADA 24/06/1985 F BC-B 57   57 

54 85 BC-B Local 4452000354 V SATEESH KUMAR 26/04/1987 M BC-B 59   59 

55 86 OC Local 4272000376 DAVULURI VEERRAJU 06/02/1990 M OC 62   62 

56 87 SC (W) Local 4502000386 VIMALA SANNIGANTI 25/03/1984 F SC 50   50 

57 88 OC Local 4072000068 NOOKAPALLI ISRAEL 
RAJU 24/08/1970 M BC-C 44 17 61 

58 89 BC-D Local 4272000095 SURENDRA KUMAR 
PALLI 25/05/1988 M BC-D 59   59 

59 90 OC (W) Local 4062000080 RAMESWARAPU 
SWATI 23/01/1987 F BC-A 57   57 



ELURU CIRCLE - ROSTER FITMENT 
Jr. Assistant (Backlog -1; General – 44; Total- 45)   
 

S. 
No. 

R. 
No 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY_ID Marks Inservice 
marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

Backlog – 1 No. 

1 8 ST(W) Open  4272000798 VENKATA DIVYA 
MASIKALA 09/06/1990 F ST 45   45 

General – 44 Nos. (R.No. 25 to 68) 

2 25 ST   Open 4332000410 RAJA NAYAK 
SABHAVATH 10/06/1985 M ST 56   56 

3 26 OC Open 4292000146 ANILKRISHNA 
RANGISETTY 31/08/1986 M OC 65   65 

4 27 SC Open 4362000045 BUNGA 
ANANDABABU 16/06/1990 M SC 61   61 

5 28 OC Open 4332000706 BARRI MURALI 
KRISHNA 24/02/1989 M OC 65   65 

6 29 BC-A Open 4272000893 CHANDRASEKHAR 
HANUMANTHU 05/08/1987 M BC-A 62   62 

7 30 OC (W) Open 4432000330 GEETHA JOY 
CHEERAN 06/02/1991 F OC 60   60 

8 31 OC-PH 
(HH) Open 4532000396 POTHABATHULA V 

R KUMAR 02/10/1986 M BC-A 58   58 

9 32 OC Open 4332000117 CHALLABATHULA 
S GANDHI 09/06/1989 M OC 65   65 

10 33 ST Local 4172000321 JAGADEESWARA 
RAO ELUBUDI 21/05/1982 M ST 46   46 

11 34 OC (W) Local 4522000133 SHAIK PARVEEN 02/03/1991 F BC-E 58   58 
12 35 BC-B Local 4392000002 HARISH PARASA 23/02/1990 M BC-B 58   58 
13 36 OC Local 4452000175 PHANINDRA 12/02/1988 M BC-D 62   62 



S. 
No. 

R. 
No 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY_ID Marks Inservice 
marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

14 37 OC(Ex-Ser) Local 4542000114 PAVAN KUMAR 
MODUGU 10/08/1981 M OC 53   53 

15 38 OC (W) Local 4372000544 PEELA VASANTHA 
LAKSHMI 13/03/1991 F BC-D 58   58 

16 39 BC-D   Local 4162000094 M KRISHNA 
KANIPIREDDY 05/05/1987 M BC-D 57   57 

17 40 OC Local 4532000502 DILIP KUMAR 
CHINCHILI 31/05/1990 M BC-B 62   62 

18 41 SC Local 4232000138 PENKE 
DURGARAO 19/08/1991 M SC 57   57 

19 42 OC Local 4222000377 V N K VARMA 
RUDRARAJU 22/08/1986 M OC 60   60 

20 43 BC-D Local 4052000394 RAMA KRISHNA 
CHINTAPALLI 23/05/1987 M BC-D 56   56 

21 44 BC-E   Local 4262000781 MD SALIM BAIG 08/03/1982 M BC-E 55   55 

22 45 BC-A (W) Local 4092000476 L PRASANNA 
KANKIPATI 01/05/1988 F BC-A 51   51 

23 46 OC Local 4442000248 PAVAN KUMAR 
TALAM 11/07/1986 M BC-B 59   59 

24 47 SC(W) Local 4302000967 NALINI DEVI 
PEYYALA 28/11/1984 F SC 48   48 

25 48 OC (Sports) Local 4312000542 SARELLI RAJESH 
KUMAR 10/05/1975 M SC 44   44 

26 49 BC-B(W) Local 4292000110 PECHETTI NAGA 
LAKSHMI 20/08/1991 F BC-B 54   54 

27 50 OC (W) Local 4482000394 S S K CHAITANYA 
CH 20/06/1986 F OC 56   56 

28 51 OC Local 4242000209 SUBBA RAO 
PESARAGANTI 15/03/1989 M BC-B 59   59 



S. 
No. 

R. 
No 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY_ID Marks Inservice 
marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

29 52 SC Local 4212000315 
V SATYA 
NARAYANA 
PEDAPATI 

15/12/1986 M SC 56   56 

30 53 OC Local 4232000306 
BUDDAVARAPU 
JAGADESHWARA 
RAO 

18/07/1990 M SC 59   59 

31 54 BC-A Local 4102000598 
GHANTASALA 
NIREEKSHANA 
RAO 

06/02/1985 M BC-A 57   57 

32 55 OC (W) Local 4172000335 PARIMALASUDHA 
PAPPU 09/07/1990 F OC 56   56 

33 56 OC-PH 
(OH) Local 4372000189 VENKATESH MEKA 05/07/1985 M OC 54   54 

34 57 OC Local 4272000248 V S R MURTY 
NAGUMALLI 13/12/1979 M BC-B 58   58 

35 58 ST(W) Local 4472000018 KOVURU 
HYMAVATHI 01/06/1986 F ST 30   30 

36 59 OC (W) Local 4012000880 CHADALAVADA 
RAJYALAKSHMI 14/05/1973 F BC-D 55   55 

37 60 BC-B Local 4192000352 RAVI KUMAR MEKA 25/06/1986 M BC-B 57   57 

38 61 OC Local 4102000094 SREE SUDHA 
MARELLA 06/04/1981 F OC 58   58 

39 62 SC Local 4532000770 V CH RAO 
KARAMSETTI 15/08/1987 M SC 56   56 

40 63 OC Local 4082000064 JYOTHI BANDI 05/02/1982 F BC-D 41 17 58 

41 64 BC-D (W) Local 4092000024 SWARNA KUMARI 
SATAGOPAM 09/12/1974 F BC-D 35 18 53 

42 65 OC (W) Local 4362000121 NAGAJYOTHI 
GANDHAM 07/12/1978 F OC 54   54 

43 66 SC(W) Local 4342000167 MANIKYA JYOTHI R 19/11/1979 F SC 46   46 



S. 
No. 

R. 
No 

Roster 
Community 

Category 
(Open/ 
Local) 

HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER COMMUNITY_ID Marks Inservice 
marks 

Total 
Marks 

including 
Inservice 

44 67 OC Local 4312000186 SRILAKSHMI 
VADREE 25/12/1984 F OC 58   58 

45 68 BC-D Local 4432000357 GM TRINADH 
AYYAPPA 01/07/1988 M BC-D 56   56 

 
 
Note: 

1) For any doubts / clarifications, the candidates are advised to verify with reference to the list 
placed above as Annexure-I only. 

2) As per the above selection, based on the merit and preferences the candidates are re-allotted to 
respective Circles as shown below in Annexure-II 

 



ANNEXURE - II 
 
 
SRIKAKULAM CIRCLE - ROSTER RE-FITMENT (AFTER SWAPPING) 
Jr. Assistant (Backlog – Nil, General – 15; Total – 15) 
Backlog – Nil; General – 15 Nos. (R.No. 11 to 25) 
 

S. No. HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER 

1 4412000005 PONDORA NARESH BEHERA 11/04/1991 M 

2 4352000313 R NIRMALA 06/06/1992 F 

3 4542000114 PAVAN KUMAR MODUGU 10/08/1981 M 

4 4112000281 VEMAGIRI MARY SUBHASHINI 13/08/1982 F 

5 4272000713 TEJESWARA RAO GODDU 30/05/1988 M 

6 4242000133 SANTOSH KUMAR VADAMA 30/08/1987 M 

7 4162000268 KADAMBALA DIVYA 15/06/1992 F 
8 4412000410 SADHU SADHANA 28/08/1990 F 

9 4502000417 MOHAMMED NAZMEEN 11/03/1990 F 

10 4272000893 CHANDRASEKHAR HANUMANTHU 05/08/1987 M 

11 4062000315 R CHANDRA SEKHAR 22/08/1982 M 



S. No. HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER 

12 4242000035 ARASADA BHARATHI RANI 12/06/1990 F 

13 4322000052 SWATHI PATNALA 06/07/1987 F 

14 4522000014 PAPPU SIMHACHALAM 10/06/1990 M 

15 4352000348 KOSANGI RAVIKUMAR 11/07/1992 M 

 
 



VIZIANAGARAM CIRCLE - ROSTER RE-FITMENT (AFTER SWAPPING) 
Jr. Assistant (Backlog -1; General – 7; Total – 8)  
 

S. No. HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER 

1 4172000254 RONANKI VANITHASREE 21/05/1985 F 

2 4302000680 VUMMIREDDI SRINU 15/08/1991 M 

3 4202000142 KELLA SATYA VATHI 01/07/1989 F 

4 4272000114 AJJADA RAVI KUMAR 01/06/1989 M 

5 4422000303 GOVVALA GEETHAALEKHYA 14/02/1991 F 

6 4202000281 KONDA RAMA RAJU 01/01/1981 M 

7 4422000225 EDPUGANTI SAMUEL RAJU 04/06/1990 M 

8 4302000897 RAVI KUMAR ARISETTI 10/06/1988 M 

 
 



VISAKHAPATNAM CIRCLE - ROSTER RE-FITMENT (AFTER SWAPPING) 
Jr. Assistant (Backlog- Nil; General – 19; Total – 19) 
Backlog – Nil; General – 19 Nos. (R.No. 12 to 30) 
 

S. No. HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER 

1 4012000501 KAMADA GEETHA 19/04/1982 F 

2 4482000269 PUKKELLA JANARDHANA RAO 20/11/1981 M 

3 4282000033 TANGIDIPALLI MANOHAR 15/06/1985 M 

4 4372000459 SRINIVASA RAO RAPARTHI 11/04/1988 M 

5 4352000318 DINAKAR NAG NUNABARTHI 28/08/1985 M 

6 4512000264 JAYALAKSHMI RUTTULA 14/06/1987 F 

7 4272000528 PAKKURTHI ALEKHYA YADAV 27/10/1991 F 

8 4292000581 MEHRUNNISA MOHAMMED 23/08/1985 F 

9 4192000336 GURUGUBELLI M KRISHNA 14/04/1990 M 

10 4542000128 LALAM KONDABABU 26/06/1982 M 

11 4262000840 SAMATHA REDDY 01/08/1988 F 

12 4552000256 VENKATA S D PADMAVATHI A 14/02/1988 F 

13 4372000708 SANTHOSHKUMAR KAKI 06/04/1987 M 



S. No. HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER 

14 4262000611 CHENDA VITHAL MURTHY 01/07/1991 M 

15 4262000412 RAVI CHARAN TEJA ABHYUDAYA 23/11/1986 M 

16 4262000171 THOTA RAJESH 03/05/1986 M 

17 4292000253 SIRLAM N V S SATISH 13/08/1987 M 

18 4552000058 JEEVANKUMAR BAMMIDI 25/06/1984 M 

19 4292000267 KONA TEJASWI 
 18/06/1992 F 

 



RAJAHMUNDRY CIRCLE - ROSTER RE-FITMENT (AFTER SWAPPING) 
Jr. Assistant (Backlog – Nil, General – 59; Total - 59) 
Backlog – Nil; General – 59 Nos. (R.No. 32 to 90) 
 

S. No. HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER 

1 4102000683 SARADA KOVVALI 15/10/1969 F 

2 4502000110 NIRUGONDULA R KUMAR 22/05/1981 M 

3 4332000351 P V LAKSHMI RAJYAM 21/05/1966 F 

4 4152000205 BOKKA VEERA SURYAM 10/12/1981 M 

5 4372000275 PUSHPA PRIYANKA BALA 30/06/1992 F 

6 4462000212 BARLA GOPALA RAO 25/08/1977 M 

7 4252000191 SAILAJA PALAGUMMI 15/06/1987 F 

8 4472000210 ULALA N CH MOULIYADAV 18/06/1989 M 

9 4432000060 GURI REDDINAIDU 28/08/1989 M 

10 4152000365 PURAMU VENKATESWARLU 12/06/1972 M 

11 4372000108 SIVA KIMIDI 10/06/1990 M 
12 4192000198 YERRA HARIBABU 19/03/1987 M 

13 4502000378 MOHAMMED FAIZ AHMED 16/08/1979 M 

14 4332000091 ARCHANA KUMARI GADDAM 17/07/1986 F 



S. No. HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER 

15 4332000117 CHALLABATHULA S GANDHI 09/06/1989 M 

16 4392000250 NELLI NAGA CHANDRA RENUKA 12/06/1980 F 

17 4222000288 MADDURI KALATULASI 05/01/1989 F 

18 4332000627 CHALLA DEEPTHI SOWMYA 12/01/1989 F 

19 4432000330 GEETHA JOY CHEERAN 06/02/1991 F 

20 4372000463 GOKA JAI SANTHOSH PAVAN KUMAR 17/06/1992 M 

21 4362000045 BUNGA ANANDABABU 16/06/1990 M 

22 4212000204 B DINESH KUMAR 14/08/1985 M 
23 4332000486 SATISH PALEPU 12/04/1984 M 

24 4532000203 GANJI ANANTHA LAKSHMI 09/01/1992 F 

25 4412000217 BANDARU ADINARAYANA MURTY 10/08/1985 M 

26 4062000091 DEGALA ANAND KUMAR 25/05/1982 M 

27 4272000798 VENKATA DIVYA MASIKALA 09/06/1990 F 

28 4462000123 SANKARASETTY A NAGA VENKATA LAKSHMI 20/08/1992 F 



S. No. HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER 

29 4222000381 SURESH ARATIKATLA 17/07/1987 M 

30 4052000191 K DURGARAO KUMMARAPURUGU 20/06/1982 M 

31 4102000914 P SRINIVASA RAO 10/10/1976 M 

32 4062000278 KAPAVARAPU SATYANARAYANA 18/06/1977 M 

33 4232000446 JAMMI YASODA DEVI 04/05/1988 F 

34 4322000235 USHASRI KUNCHE 31/08/1979 F 

35 4182000001 BATTINA GURU KUMARI 15/06/1977 F 

36 4382000018 K MADHUSUDHANA RAO 20/07/1986 M 

37 4082000014 S PAVAN KUMAR TATAJI 18/06/1984 M 

38 4252000464 BASHEER AHAMMAD MAHAMMAD 09/06/1987 M 

39 4282000499 KROVVIDI V V S NARAYANA 03/07/1983 M 

40 4062000080 RAMESWARAPU SWATI 23/01/1987 F 

41 4092000135 PILLA VISHNU 25/06/1987 M 
42 4232000318 GUBBALA KISHORE 15/01/1990 M 

43 4532000220 VENKATARATNAM ANISETTI 08/05/1988 M 

44 4482000116 KONTHELI RAVI PRASAD 22/08/1991 M 



S. No. HALLTICKET_NO CANDIDATE_NAME DOB GENDER 

45 4492000055 NAVEEN KUMAR KOTHAPALLI 25/07/1988 M 

46 4302000292 PRAVEEN KUMAR GIDLA 28/05/1989 M 

47 4282000326 ALAMURI ANITHA 01/11/1990 F 

48 4542000187 SUBRAHMANYAM KOVVURI 02/09/1986 M 

49 4252000579 K MOHANA PRIYAMVADA 24/06/1985 F 

50 4012000732 VIJAYESWARI KUDUPUDI 10/06/1989 F 

51 4502000414 L REVATHI UPADHYAYULA 10/06/1989 F 

52 4442000514 MANUPATI RAMBABU 03/05/1985 M 

53 4012000908 TEKUMALLA LAVANYA LATHA 03/06/1979 F 

54 4532000212 DONEPUDI DURGASRINIVASARAO 24/04/1979 M 

55 4452000354 V SATEESH KUMAR 26/04/1987 M 

56 4502000386 VIMALA SANNIGANTI 25/03/1984 F 

57 4272000376 DAVULURI VEERRAJU 06/02/1990 M 

58 4272000095 SURENDRA KUMAR PALLI 25/05/1988 M 

59 4402000375 JAKKILINKI SAHITHI 05/05/1992 F 
 



ELURU CIRCLE - ROSTER RE-FITMENT (AFTER SWAPPING) 
Jr. Assistant (Backlog -1; General – 44; Total- 45)   
Backlog – 1 No.  
General – 44 Nos. (R.No. 25 to 68)  
 

S. 
No. 

 
HALLTICKE

T_NO  
 CANDIDATE_NAME  DOB  GENDER  

1 4312000336 SINGAM VENKATA PRASANTHI 05-05-88 F 

2 4332000410 RAJA NAYAK SABHAVATH 10-06-85 M 

3 4292000146 ANILKRISHNA RANGISETTY 31-08-86 M 

4 4232000306 BUDDAVARAPU JAGADESHWARA RAO 18-07-90 M 

5 4332000706 BARRI MURALI KRISHNA 24-02-89 M 

6 4432000230 CHINTADA AJAYKUMAR 01-08-91 M 

7 4192000041 K SOMASRI SUDHA RANI 14-12-83 F 

8 4532000396 POTHABATHULA V R KUMAR 02-10-86 M 

9 4072000068 NOOKAPALLI ISRAEL RAJU 24-08-70 M 

10 4172000321 JAGADEESWARA RAO ELUBUDI 21-05-82 M 

11 4522000133 SHAIK PARVEEN 02-03-91 F 



S. 
No. 

 
HALLTICKE

T_NO  
 CANDIDATE_NAME  DOB  GENDER  

12 4532000502 DILIP KUMAR CHINCHILI 31-05-90 M 

13 4452000175 PHANINDRA 12-02-88 M 

14 4172000165 SRINIVAS ACHANTA 21-04-77 M 

15 4082000064 JYOTHI BANDI 05-02-82 F 

16 4372000544 PEELA VASANTHA LAKSHMI 13-03-91 F 

17 4442000248 PAVAN KUMAR TALAM 11-07-86 M 

18 4232000138 PENKE DURGARAO 19-08-91 M 

19 4222000377 V N K VARMA RUDRARAJU 22-08-86 M 

20 4162000094 M KRISHNA KANIPIREDDY 05-05-87 M 

21 4262000781 MD SALIM BAIG 08-03-82 M 

22 4092000476 L PRASANNA KANKIPATI 01-05-88 F 

23 4242000209 SUBBA RAO PESARAGANTI 15-03-89 M 

24 4302000967 NALINI DEVI PEYYALA 28-11-84 F 

25 4312000542 SARELLI RAJESH KUMAR 10-05-75 M 

26 4292000110 PECHETTI NAGA LAKSHMI 20-08-91 F 

27 4102000094 SREE SUDHA MARELLA 06-04-81 F 



S. 
No. 

 
HALLTICKE

T_NO  
 CANDIDATE_NAME  DOB  GENDER  

28 4272000248 V S R MURTY NAGUMALLI 13-12-79 M 

29 4212000315 V SATYA NARAYANA PEDAPATI 15-12-86 M 

30 4532000770 V CH RAO KARAMSETTI 15-08-87 M 

31 4102000598 GHANTASALA NIREEKSHANA RAO 06-02-85 M 

32 4312000186 SRILAKSHMI VADREE 25-12-84 F 

33 4372000189 VENKATESH MEKA 05-07-85 M 

34 4392000002 HARISH PARASA 23-02-90 M 

35 4472000018 KOVURU HYMAVATHI 01-06-86 F 

36 4012000880 CHADALAVADA RAJYALAKSHMI 14-05-73 F 

37 4192000352 RAVI KUMAR MEKA 25-06-86 M 
38 4482000394 S S K CHAITANYA CH 20-06-86 F 

39 4412000368 TATAPUDI KRANTHI KIRAN 31-08-92 M 

40 4052000394 RAMA KRISHNA CHINTAPALLI 23-05-87 M 

41 4092000024 SWARNA KUMARI SATAGOPAM 09-12-74 F 

42 4172000335 PARIMALASUDHA PAPPU 09-07-90 F 



S. 
No. 

 
HALLTICKE

T_NO  
 CANDIDATE_NAME  DOB  GENDER  

43 4342000167 MANIKYA JYOTHI R 19-11-79 F 

44 4362000121 NAGAJYOTHI GANDHAM 07-12-78 F 

45 4432000357 GM TRINADH AYYAPPA 01-07-88 M 

 


